
WHISTLER PROJECT 

(Vancouver Mining Division, B.C.) 

820445 

The Whistler Project i s located in the Pacific Ranges in southwestern 
Bri t i s h Columbia, ten kilometers west of the municipality of Whistler (Figure 1). 

The claims are underlain by the Callaghan Creek roof pendent, which i s one 
of the numerous volcano-^sedimentary roof pendents that occur throughout the 
Coast Plutonic complex. 

A total of 83 unite are held on ground immediately west of the Northair 
Mines Property (Table 1^% The area was flown using a helicopter borne VLF-EM 
and magnetometer survey. The claims were covered by s o i l geochemical surveys, 
EM 16, EM 16R and magnetometer surveys. Conductive zones were prospected and 
sampled and rock geochemical surveys were performed. 

Three targets with coincident geophysical and geochemical responses were 
d r i l l e d in 1981 x 

The claims have a number of geochemical and geophysical anomalies, that 
are as yet untested ,v The anomalies have similar geological settings to either 
the Van Silver occurrence to the south or the Northair properties to the east. 

TABLE 1 

Valid Claims With Expiry Date of Whistler Project 

Name^of 
Claim 

%CQ^vd 
No, %n^h Q£ 

Record 
No. of 
Units 

Expiry 
Date 

Dasher 
Cupid 
Angel 
Prancer 
Hans 

271 
277 
311 
272 
171 
172 
721 
722 
723 

4 
5 
8 
4 
5 
5 
7 
7 
7 

12 
5 
8 
20 
10 
4 
8 
12 
4 

1985 
1985 
1985 
1985 
1985 
1985 
1984 
1984 
1984 

Pet 
Hans 2 
Hans 3 
Hans 4 
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