WHISTLER PROJECT

(Vancouver Mining Division, B.C.)

The Whistler Project is located in the Pacific Ranges in southwestern British Columbia, ten kilometers west of the municipality of Whistler (Figure 1).

The claims are underlain by the Callaghan Creek roof pendent, which is one of the numerous volcano-sedimentary roof pendents that occur throughout the Coast Plutonic complex.

A total of 83 units are held on ground immediately west of the Northair Mines Property (Table 1). The area was flown using a helicopter borne VLF-EM and magnetometer survey. The claims were covered by soil geochemical surveys, EM 16, EM 16R and magnetometer surveys. Conductive zones were prospected and sampled and rock geochemical surveys were performed.

Three targets with coincident geophysical and geochemical responses were drilled in 1981,

The claims have a number of geochemical and geophysical anomalies, that are as yet untested. The anomalies have similar geological settings to either the Yan Silver occurrence to the south or the Northair properties to the east.

TABLE 1

Valid Claims With Expiry Date of Whistler Project

Name of Claim	Record No.	Month of Record	No. of Units	Expiry Date
Dasher	271	4	12	1985
Cupid	277	5	5	1985
Angel	311	8	8	1985
Prancer	272	4	20	1985
Hans	171	5	10	1985
Pet	172	5	4	1985
Hans 2	721	7	8	1984
Hans 3	722	7	12	1984
Hans 4	723	7	4	1984

